Home » maxim integrated » MAXIM Integrated MAX42403 Evaluation Kit User Manual
Contents
1  MAX42403 Evaluation Kit
1.1  Evaluates: MAX42402/MAX42403
1.1.1  General Description
1.1.2  Benefits and Features
1.1.3  Quick Start
1.1.3.1  Required Equipment

1.1.6.5  Evaluation Data
1.1.7  Table 1. Default Jumper Settings
1.1.8  Ordering Information
1.1.9  MAX42403 EV Kit Bill of Materials
1.1.10 MAX42403 EV Kit Schematic
1.1.11 MAX42403 EV Kit PCB Layout
1.1.12 Revision History
1.1.12.1  Evaluation Board User Guide
2  Documents / Resources
2.1  References
3  Related Posts
MAX42403 Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX42402/MAX42403
General Description
The MAX42403 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven design to evaluate the MAX42402/MAX42403, high
inputvoltage, mini buck converter in a 15-pin, FC2QFN package. Various test points and jumpers are included for
evaluation. The MAX42403 EV kit comes with the MAX42403AFLB+ installed (3.3V, 1.5MHz). This EV kit can be
used to evaluate all variants of the MAX42402/MAX42403 with minimal component changes.
Benefits and Features
4.5V to 36V Input Supply Range
Adjustable Output Between 0.8V and 12V
Delivers up to 3.5A Output Current (up to 2.5A for the MAX42402)
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
MAXIM Integrated MAX42403 Evaluation Kit User Manual